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ಕ ಟಕ ಸ ರ 
: ಆ ಇ 16  ಎ  2023               ಕ ಟಕ ಸ ರದ ಸ ಲಯ, 

ನ ಧ, 
ಂಗ , ಂಕ:28.11.2023 

ಅ ಚ -I 
 

 ಸ ರ  2024    ವ ವ ಕ ರ  ನಗಳ ಪ ಯ  ವ ಜ ಕ 

 ಈ ಳ  ಪ ಕ ಸ . 

 ಎ  ಎರಡ  ಶ ರ, ಲ  ಶ ರ ಮ  ರಗ   ಈ ಳ ಡ ನಗ  

ಕ ಮ 
 

ಂಕ ರಗ  ವ ಕ ರ  ನಗ  

1 15.01.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಉತ ಯಣ ಣ ಲ, ಮಕರ ಂ  

2 26.01.2024 ಕ ರ ಗಣ ೕತ ವ 

3 08.03.2024 ಕ ರ ಮ  ವ  

4 29.03.2024 ಕ ರ  ೖ  

5 09.04.2024 ಗಳ ರ  ಹಬ  

6 11.04.2024 ರ -ಎ-  

7 01.05.2024 ಧ ರ ಕ ಚರ  

8 10.05.2024 ಕ ರ ಬಸವ ಜ /ಅ ಯ ೕಯ 

9 17.06.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಬ ೕ  

10 17.07.2024 ಧ ರ ಹ  ಕ  ನ 

11 15.08.2024 ರ ತ  ಚರ  
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12 07.09.2024 ಶ ರ ವರ  ಯಕ ವ ತ 

13 16.09.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಈ -  

14 02.10.2024 ಧ ರ ಂ  ಜ  / ಮ ಲಯ ಅಮ  

15 11.10.2024 ಕ ರ ಮ ನವ , ಆ ಧ  

16 17.10.2024 ರ ಮಹ  ೕ  ಜ  

17 31.10.2024 ರ ನರಕ ಚ ದ  

18 01.11.2024 ಕ ರ ಕನ ಡ ೕತ ವ 

19 02.11.2024 ಶ ರ ಬ ಡ , ೕ ವ  

20 18.11.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಕನಕ ಸ ಜ  

21 25.12.2024 ಧ ರ  ಮ  

 

ಚ : 

1. ಈ ರ  ಪ ಯ  ರಗ  ಬ ವ || . ಆ . ಅಂ ಡ  ಜ  
(14.04.2024) ಮ  ಮ ೕರ ಜ  (21.04.2024)  ಎರಡ  ಶ ರ  ಬ ವ  

ಜಯದಶ  (12.10.2024) ಈ ರ  ಪ ಯ  ನ ಲ . 

2.  ವ ಕ ರ  ನಗಳ  ದ ಂತ ಸ  ಕ ಗ  ಚ ಲ ತ . ಕ ಯ 
ಜ  ಲಸವ   ವ ಬ  ಇ  ಖ ಸ ಗ  ಕ  ವ ವ  

ಡತಕ . 

3. ಈ ಪ ಯ  ಸ ವ ಸ ನ ಂಧವರ ಹಬ ಗ  ಗ ತ ಂಕ  
ೕಳ ದ  ಸ  ಯ ವ ಸ ನ ಂಧವ  ಗ ತ ರ  ಬದ  ಹಬ ದ 
ವಸ ರ   ಡಬ . 

4. ಂಕ:03.09.2024 ( ಗಳ ರ)  ತ , ಂಕ:17.10.2024 ( ರ) 
 ಕ ಮಣ  ಂಕ:14.12.2024 (ಶ ರ) ತ  ಹಬ ವ  ಆಚ ಸ  

ಡ   ತ  ಅನ ಯ  ಸ ೕಯ ವ ಕ ರ ಯ  ೕ . 

5. ಣ ಇ   ಪ ೕಕ ರ  ನಗಳ ಪ ಯ  ವ ಜ ಕ ಣ 
ಇ ಯ ಆ ಕ  ಪ ಕ ವ . 

6.  ವ ಕ ರ  ನಗಳ  ಜ  ಸ  ಕರ  ಎರ  ವಸಗ  ೕರ  
2024  ವಷ ದ  ಅ ಚ -1ರ ಅ ಧದ  ವ ಪ ತ ರ ಯ  

ಮ  ಪ  ಉಪ ೕ ಳಬ . ಂದ ಕ ರ ಯ   
ಡ  ಅ ರ ಳ  ಅ ಗ  ಪ ತ ಅ ಮ   ೕಡತಕ . 

ಕ ಟಕ ಜ ಲರ ಆ ರ 

ಮ  ಅವರ ಸ ನ  

(  ಎ  ಗಪ ಂ ) 

ಸ ರದ ಅ ೕನ ಯ ದ -1 

ಬ ಂ  ಮ  ಆಡ ತ ರ  ಇ , 

( ಜ  ರ) 
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ಕ ಟಕ ಸ ರ 

: ಆ ಇ 16  ಎ  2023                    ಕ ಟಕ ಸ ರದ ಸ ಲಯ, 

ನ ಧ, 

ಂಗ , ಂಕ: 28.11.2023 

ಅ ಚ -Iರ ಅ ಧ 

 2024  ವಷ  ಜ  ಸ  ಕರ  ಇ ವ ಪ ತ ರ  ನಗಳ ಪ  

ಕ ಮ 
 

ಂಕ ರಗ  ಪ ತ ರ  ನಗ  

1 01.01.2024 ೕಮ ರ ತನ ವ ಭ 

2 25.03.2024 ೕಮ ರ ೕ  ಹಬ  

3 30.03.2024 ಶ ರ ೕ  ಟ   

4 05.04.2024 ಕ ರ ಮ -ಉ -  

5 06.04.2024 ಶ ರ ಷ -ಎ- ದ  

6 17.04.2024 ಧ ರ ೕ ಮನವ  

7 23.05.2024 ರ ದ  ಮ 

8 16.08.2024 ಕ ರ ೕ ವರಮ ಲ  ವ ತ 

9 19.08.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಋ  ಉಪಕಮ , ಯ  ಉಪಕಮ  

10 20.08.2024 ಗಳ ರ ಬ ಹ ೕ ಯಣ  ಜ  

11 26.08.2024 ೕಮ ರ ೕ ಷ  ಜ ಷ  

12 06.09.2024 ಕ ರ ಸ ಣ  ವ ತ 

13 17.09.2024 ಗಳ ರ ಶ ಕಮ  ಜ  

14 15.11.2024 ಕ ರ  ನ  ಜ  

15 24.12.2024 ಗಳ ರ ಮ  ಈ  
 

ಚ : 

1. ಮಧ  ನವ  (18.02.2024),  ಷ -ಎ-ಬ  (25.02.2024), ೕ ಕ ಯ  ಜ ,            
ೕ ಯ  ಜ  (12.05.2024),  ಕ  ಮ ಯಮ  ಜ  (08.09.2024) 

ಮ   ಓ  (15.09.2024) ರ , ರ ನ  / ವರ ೕಮಯ  
ಜ  (13.04.2024)  ತ  ಹಬ  (14.12.2024) ಎರಡ  ಶ ರ  
ಬ ದ ಂದ ಈ ರ  ಪ ಯ  ನ ಲ . 

2.  ಅ ತ ಪದ ಭ ವ ತ (16.09.2024) ೕಮ ರ ಈ -    ಕ ಮಣ 
(17.10.2024) ರ ಮಹ  ೕ  ಜ  ತ  ೕ ವ ವ ಕ ರ  

ನಗ  ಬ ದ ಂದ ಈ ರ  ಪ ಯ  ನ ಲ . 

ಕ ಟಕ ಜ ಲರ ಆ ರ 
ಮ  ಅವರ ಸ ನ  

(  ಎ  ಗಪ ಂ ) 
ಸ ರದ ಅ ೕನ ಯ ದ -1 

ಬ ಂ  ಮ  ಆಡ ತ ರ  ಇ , 
( ಜ  ರ) 
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ಕ ಟಕ ಸ ರ 

: ಆ ಇ 16  ಎ  2023    ಕ ಟಕ ಸ ರದ ಸ ಲಯ, 

  ನ ಧ, 

 ಂಗ , ಂಕ: 28.11.2023 

ಅ ಚ -II 
 ರತ ಸ ರದ ಒ ಡ ತ ವ ವ ರಗಳ ಇ ಯ ಕ ಂಕ 20:25:26:  1, ಂಕ:15.06.1957ರ 

ಅ ಚ ಯ  ಪ ಸ ವ ೕ ಯಬ  ಇ ಂ  ಆ  1881ರ (1881ರ ಅ ಯಮ :26) 

25   ನ ವ ವರ  2024  ವಷ ದ  ಈ ಳ ನ ನಗಳ  ಕ ಟಕ ಜ ದ ಂತ  

ವ ಕ ರ ಗ ಂ  ೕ ಸ . 

 ಎ  ಎರಡ  ಶ ರ, ಲ  ಶ ರ ಮ  ರಗ   ಈ ಳ ಡ ನಗ . 

ಕ ಮ 
 

ಂಕ ರಗ  ವ ಕ ರ  ನಗ  

1 15.01.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಉತ ಯಣ ಣ ಲ, ಮಕರ ಂ  

2 26.01.2024 ಕ ರ ಗಣ ೕತ ವ 

3 08.03.2024 ಕ ರ ಮ  ವ  

4 29.03.2024 ಕ ರ  ೖ  

5 09.04.2024 ಗಳ ರ  ಹಬ  

6 11.04.2024 ರ -ಎ-  

7 01.05.2024 ಧ ರ ಕ ಚರ  

8 10.05.2024 ಕ ರ ಬಸವ ಜ /ಅ ಯ ೕಯ 

9 17.06.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಬ ೕ  

10 17.07.2024 ಧ ರ ಹ  ಕ  ನ 

11 15.08.2024 ರ ತ  ಚರ  

12 07.09.2024 ಶ ರ ವರ  ಯಕ ವ ತ 

13 16.09.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಈ -  

14 02.10.2024 ಧ ರ ಂ  ಜ  / ಮ ಲಯ ಅಮ  

15 11.10.2024 ಕ ರ ಮ ನವ , ಆ ಧ  

16 17.10.2024 ರ ಮಹ  ೕ  ಜ  

17 31.10.2024 ರ ನರಕ ಚ ದ  

18 01.11.2024 ಕ ರ ಕನ ಡ ೕತ ವ 

19 02.11.2024 ಶ ರ ಬ ಡ , ೕ ವ  

20 18.11.2024 ೕಮ ರ ಕನಕ ಸ ಜ  

21 25.12.2024 ಧ ರ  ಮ  
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ಚ : 

1. ಈ ರ  ಪ ಯ  ರಗ  ಬ ವ || . ಆ . ಅಂ ಡ  ಜ  
(14.04.2024) ಮ  ಮ ೕರ ಜ  (21.04.2024)  ಎರಡ  ಶ ರ  ಬ ವ  

ರ ಜಯದಶ  (12.10.2024) ಈ ರ  ಪ ಯ  ನ ಲ . 

2.  ಂಕ:01.04.2024 ಜ  ಂ ಗಳ  ಸಹ  ಂ ಗಳ ಕ ಯದ 
ನ ಆ ದ ಂದ, ಸದ  ನ  ಜ   ಸಹ  ಂ ಗ  ತ  ರ  

ಇ ತ . 

3. ಂಕ:03.09.2024 ( ಗಳ ರ)  ತ , ಂಕ:17.10.2024 ( ರ) 
 ಕ ಮಣ  ಂಕ:14.12.2024 (ಶ ರ) ತ  ಹಬ ವ  ಆಚ ಸ  

ಡ   ತ  ಅನ ಯ  ಸ ೕಯ ವ ಕ ರ ಯ  ೕ .. 
 

ಕ ಟಕ ಜ ಲರ ಆ ರ 
ಮ  ಅವರ ಸ ನ  

(  ಎ  ಗಪ ಂ ) 
ಸ ರದ ಅ ೕನ ಯ ದ -1 

ಬ ಂ  ಮ  ಆಡ ತ ರ  ಇ , 
( ಜ  ರ) 

 
GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA 

No.DPAR 16 HHL 2023                        Karnataka Government Secretariat, 

Vidhana Soudha, 

Bengaluru, dated:28.11.2023 
 

NOTIFICATION-I 

 The following list of the General Holiday sanctioned by the Government for the year 2024 is 
published for general information. 
 All Second Saturdays, Fourth Saturdays, Sundays and the following days. 

SL. 
NO. 

DATE DAYS PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

1 15.01.2024 Monday 
Uttarayana Punyakala, Makara Sankranti 
Festival 

2 26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day 

3 08.03.2024 Friday Maha Shivaratri 

4 29.03.2024 Friday Good Friday 

5 09.04.2024 Tuesday Ugadi Festival 

6 11.04.2024 Thursday Khutub-E-Ramzan 

7 01.05.2024 Wednesday May Day 

8 10.05.2024 Friday Basava Jayanthi/Akshaya Tritiya 
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9 17.06.2024 Monday Bakrid 

10 17.07.2024 Wednesday Last Day of Moharam 

11 15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day 

12 07.09.2024 Saturday Varasiddhi Vinayaka Vrata 

13 16.09.2024 Monday Eid-Milad 

14 02.10.2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi / Mahalaya Amavasye 

15 11.10.2024 Friday Mahanavami, Ayudhapooja 

16 17.10.2024 Thursday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi 

17 31.10.2024 Thursday Naraka Chaturdashi 

18 01.11.2024 Friday Kannada Rajyothsava 

19 02.11.2024 Saturday Balipadyami, Deepavali 

20 18.11.2024 Monday Kanakadasa Jayanthi 

21 25.12.2024 Wednesday Christmas 
 

Note: 

1 This list does not include Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanthi (14.04.2024) & Mahaveera Jayanthi 
(21.04.2024) which falls on Sundays and Vijayadasami (12.10.2024) which falls on Second 
Saturday. 

2 Government Offices will be closed through out the State on General Holidays. However, Heads 
of department should make necessary arrangements for the discharge of urgent works. 

3 If any of the Holidays for the festivals of Muslim Fraternity notified above does not fall on the 
date notified, Muslim Fraternity in Government Service may be granted holiday on the date of 
observance in view of the holidays already notified. 

4 Local Holiday is declared for Kodagu District only on account of Kail Muhuruth on 03.09.2024 
(Tuesday), Tula Sankramana on 17.10.2024 (Thursday) and Huthri Festival on 14.12.2024 
(Saturday). 

5 Separate list of Holidays will be published by the Commissioner of Public Instructions for the 
Education Department. 

6 In addition to the General Holidays the State Government Employees may utilize any of the 
restricted holidays not exceeding two days during the year 2024 with prior permission from the 
authority who is authorized to sanctioned Casual Leave. 

 

By order and in the Name of 
Governor of Karnataka 
(P N Naga Prashanth) 

Under Secretary to Government-1 
Dept., of Personnel & Administrative Reforms 

(State Protocol) 
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GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA 
No.DPAR 16 HHL 2023                           Karnataka Government Secretariat, 

Vidhana Soudha, 

Bengaluru, dated: 28.11.2023 
 

ANNEXURE TO NOTIFICATION-I 
 

List of Restricted Holidays for the State Government Employees for the year 2024. 

SL. 
NO. 

DATE DAYS RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 

1 01.01.2024 Monday New Year 

2 25.03.2024 Monday Holi Festival 

3 30.03.2024 Saturday Holy Saturday 

4 05.04.2024 Friday Jumat-Ul-Wida 

5 06.04.2024 Saturday Shab-e-Qadar 

6 17.04.2024 Wednesday Sri Ramanavami 

7 23.05.2024 Thursday Buddha Poornima 

8 16.08.2024 Friday Varamahalakshmi Vrata 

9 19.08.2024 Monday Rug-Upakarma, Yajur Upakarma 

10 20.08.2024 Tuesday Brahma Shri Naryana Guru Jayanthi 

11 26.08.2024 Monday Sri Krishna Janmashtami 

12 06.09.2024 Friday Swarna Gowri Vrata 

13 17.09.2024 Tuesday Vishwakarma Jayanthi 

14 15.11.2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanthi 

15 24.12.2024 Tuesday Christmas Eve 
 

Note: 
 

1 This Annexure does not include Sri Madvanavami (18.02.2024),  Shab-e-Barath 
(25.02.2024), Sri Shankarayacharya Jayanthi, Sri Ramanujacharya Jayanthi 
(12.05.2024), Kanya Mariyamma Jayanthi  (08.09.2024) & Onam Festival 
(15.09.2024) which falls on Sunday and Souramana Ugadi / Devara Daseemaiah 
Jayanthi (13.04.2024) & Huttari Festival (14.12.2024) which falls on Second 
Saturday. 
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2 This list does not include  

 Ananta Padmanabha Vrata (16.09.2024) Monday which falls on General 
Holiday in view of Eid-Milad.  

 Tula Sankramana (17.10.2024) Thursday which falls on General Holiday in 
view of Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi.  

 

By order and in the Name of 
Governor of Karnataka 
(P N Naga Prashanth) 

Under Secretary to Government-1 
Dept., of Personnel & Administrative Reforms 

(State Protocol) 
 

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA 
No.DPAR 16 HHL 2023                Karnataka Government Secretariat, 

Vidhana Soudha, 

Bengaluru, dated: 28.11.2023 

NOTIFICATION-II 

 

 Under the explanation of Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act 1881 (Act No.XXVI 
of 1881) read with Notification No. 20/25/26/Pub-1, Dated:15.06.1957 of the Government of India, 
Ministry of Home Affairs the following shall be Public Holidays throughout the State of Karnataka 
during the year 2024. 

 All Second Saturdays, Fourth Saturdays, Sundays and the following days. 

SL. 
NO. 

DATE DAYS PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

1 15.01.2024 Monday 
Uttarayana Punyakala, Makara Sankranti 
Festival 

2 26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day 

3 08.03.2024 Friday Maha Shivaratri 

4 29.03.2024 Friday Good Friday 

5 09.04.2024 Tuesday Ugadi Festival 

6 11.04.2024 Thursday Khutub-E-Ramzan 

7 01.05.2024 Wednesday May Day 

8 10.05.2024 Friday Basava Jayanthi/Akshaya Tritiya 

9 17.06.2024 Monday Bakrid 
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10 17.07.2024 Wednesday Last Day of Moharam 

11 15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day 

12 07.09.2024 Saturday Varasiddhi Vinayaka Vrata 

13 16.09.2024 Monday Eid-Milad 

14 02.10.2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi / Mahalaya Amavasye 

15 11.10.2024 Friday Mahanavami, Ayudhapooja 

16 17.10.2024 Thursday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi 

17 31.10.2024 Thursday Naraka Chaturdashi 

18 01.11.2024 Friday Kannada Rajyothsava 

19 02.11.2024 Saturday Balipadyami, Deepavali 

20 18.11.2024 Monday Kanakadasa Jayanthi 

21 25.12.2024 Wednesday Christmas 
 

Note: 
 

1 This list does not include Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanthi (14.04.2024) & 
Mahaveera Jayanthi (21.04.2024) which falls on Sundays and Vijayadasami 
(12.10.2024) which falls on Second Saturday. 

2 Holiday declared on 01.04.2024 for closing of Accounts of Commercial Banks 
and Co-operative Banks only. 

3 Local Holiday is declared for Kodagu District only on account of Kail 
Muhuruth on 03.09.2024 (Tuesday), Tula Sankramana on 17.10.2024 
(Thursday) and Huthri Festival on 14.12.2024 (Saturday). 

 
By order and in the Name of 

Governor of Karnataka 
(P N Naga Prashanth) 

Under Secretary to Government-1 
Dept., of Personnel & Administrative Reforms 

(State Protocol) 
PR-857 
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  GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA  

 No. RD 41 LGP 2022                        Karnataka Government Secretariat, 
                       M.S.Building, 

                      Bengaluru, Dated: 28.11.2023. 
 

NOTIFICATION 
The draft of the following rules further to amend the Karnataka Land Grant Rules, 1969, which the 
Government of Karnataka, proposes to make in exercise of the powers conferred by section 197 of the 
Karnataka Land Revenue Act, 1964 (Karnataka Act 12 of 1964) is hereby published as required by sub-section 
(1) of the said section for the information of all persons likely to be affected thereby and notice is hereby given 
that the said draft will be taken into consideration after the expiry of fifteen days from the date of its 
publication in the official Gazette. 
 
Any objection or suggestion, which may be received by the State Government from any person with respect to 
the said draft before the expiry of the period specified above, will be considered by the State Government.  
Objections or suggestions may be addressed to the Principal Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, 
Multi Storied Building, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru – 560 001. 

 
DRAFT RULES 

 
1. Title and commencement.- (1) These rules may be called the Karnataka Land Grant (Amendment) Rules, 
2023. 
 
(2) They shall come into force from the date of their final publication in the Official Gazette. 
2. Amendment of rule 22-A:- In the Karnataka Land Grant Rules, 1969, in rule 22-A, in sub-rule (1), for the 
table, and the entries relating thereto, the following shall be substituted, namely:- 

 
“TABLE 

 

To fix the Non-Agricultural Market value/Guidance value while granting/ Leasing the Government Land as per 
rules 19, 20, 21 and 22 of Karnataka Land Grant Rules, 1969 

Sl. 
No. 

Purpose 
GRANT (Private) LEASE (Private) 

SC/ST Others SC/ST Others 
01 Industry 

(Small and Medium and Large 
Scale) 

50% of Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 

Non-Agricultural 
Market Value 

2.5% of the 
Non-Agricultural 
Guidance Value 

2.5% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Market Value 

02 Education 
(Primary to Higher Education 
including Technical, Medical and 
also Research Institutes) 

50% of Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 

Non-Agricultural 
Market Value 

2.5% of the 
Non-Agricultural 
Guidance Value 

2.5% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Market Value 

03 Welfare activities  
(Hostel/Hospital/ Orphanage/Old 
age home etc.) 

10% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 

25% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Market Value 

2.5%  of the 
Non-Agricultural 
Guidance Value 

2.5%  of the 
Non-Agricultural 
Guidance Value 

04 Religious 
(Charitable Trusts) 

25% of Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 

50% of Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 

2.5% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 

2.5% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance Value 



¨sÁUÀ 4J    , , 13  , 2023 7981 

05 Agriculture 

- - 
20 times of land 
revenue per year 

as rent 

20 times of land 
revenue per year 

as rent 

06 Non-Agriculture 
(Excluding above cited purposes) - - 

2.5% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance value 

2.5% of the Non-
Agricultural 

Guidance value 

07 Landlocked Government Lands 
excluding streams, storm water, 
drains, nalas, lakes, tanks and all 
water bodies 

 

(i) the rate for kharab land falling within the agriculture land shall be fixed 
at the guidance value of the surrounding agricultural land. 

(ii) the rate for the kharab land falling within the diverted land shall be 
fixed at the non-agricultural guidance value of the surrounding lands 
for which the diversion has been made.   

(iii) the rate for the kharab land falling within the developed land shall be 
fixed at the non-agricultural guidance value in square meter of the 
surrounding developed land approved by the competent authority.   

 

Provided that the new rates shall not be applicable for the lands already leased before the commencement of 

Karnataka Land Grant (Amendment) Rules, 2023”. 

 
By order in the name of the 

Governor of Karnataka 
 

(C. BALARAM) 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Revenue Department (Land Grants-1) 

PR-856 
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